

Parshvanath Charitable Trust's

A. P. SHAH INSHHIUMD OF THECHNOLOGY

(Approved by AICTE New Delhi & Govt. of Maharashtra, Affiliated to University of Mumbai)
(Religious Jain Minority)

DATE: 19/11/2024

FIRST YEAR STUDENTS 2024-25

All the First Year Students are hereby informed that, those students who have passed HSC Exam. From CBSC. ICSE and other than Maharashtra Board and not submitted the Migration Certificate which are issued by their concern board during admission period they have to submit the same on or before 30th November 2024

Verification report of the HSC Marksheet from the above concern board are also to be submitted to the office (R0om no. 110).

Without the migration certificate the confirmation of the admission from the University of Mumbai will not be done and their admission will be provisional till the Migration certificate & verification report are not submitted.

Therefore students are instructed to submit the same on or before 30/11/2024.

P. SHAH * TOO TO NOTE OF THE

(Registrar)

A.P. SHAH INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Survey No 12. Opp Hypercity Mail,
Kasarvadavli, GB. Road, Thane (W)



Parshvanath Charitable Trust's

(Approved by AICTE New Delhi & Govt. of Maharashtra, Affiliated to University of Mumbai) (Religious Jain Minority)

DATE: 19/11/2024

DIRECT SECOND YEAR STUDENTS 2024-25

Direct second year students are hereby informed that, till date many of the students has not submitted the Diploma Migration Certificate issued by the MSBTE or other than MSBTE Board.

Without the migration certificate the confirmation of the admission from the University of Mumbai will not be done and their admission will be provisional till the Migration certificate are not submitted.

Therefore students are instructed to submit the same on or before 30/11/2024.

(Registrar) A.P. SHAH INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY Jurvey No 12. Opp Hypercity Mail, Kasarvadavli, GB. Road, Thane (W)